TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIBERMARK NORTH AMERICA, LLC		09/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neenah Northeast, LLC
Street Address:	3460 Preston Ridge Rd., Suite 600
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30005
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	74506562	ACADIA	
Serial Number:	75537912	ADIRONDACK	
Serial Number:	78146695	ALLOY	
Serial Number:	78393958	ARCOFLEX	
Serial Number:	78111693	BALMORAL	
Serial Number:	85914268	BASICS	
Serial Number:	74377681	CHESHIRE LINEN	
Serial Number:	85752852	CITYLIGHT	
Serial Number:	86237257	CONVERD	
Serial Number:	86235879	CONVERD BOARD	
Serial Number:	86237436	CONVERD	
Serial Number:	85557169	DIGISCAPE	
Serial Number:	78203371	DOCU-COVER	
Serial Number:	85557179	DUOBOARD	
Serial Number:	85557156	FLEXART	
Serial Number:	76060199	FORTESSE	
Serial Number:	78208975	HILLCREST	
Serial Number:	74517214	HYFLEX	
Serial Number:	85949976	ILLUSIO	
		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 006570 FRAME: 0431 900486575

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72125182	JERSEY
Serial Number:	77689698	KENSINGTON
Serial Number:	73512239	KIVAR
Serial Number:	85779060	LACREMA
Serial Number:	73458066	LEXOTONE
Serial Number:	86344011	LUSTRÉ BOARD
Serial Number:	86092679	METAL-X
Serial Number:	86571170	MONTELENA
Serial Number:	77287841	NATURALLY CREATIVE
Serial Number:	76295007	
Serial Number:	73359031	PAJCO
Serial Number:	76093942	PERMAFIBER
Serial Number:	73182580	PRESS MATE
Serial Number:	74506561	SEDONA
Serial Number:	77468196	SKIVERTEX RECOVER
Serial Number:	76147564	SOLERRA
Serial Number:	75716409	SUEDETEX
Serial Number:	74392060	SUPER ARCOFLEX
Serial Number:	78164501	TOUCHÈ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3142592000

Email: susan.murphy@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP

Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: St Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1143753.71
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay Cohen Schneider
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay Cohen Schneider/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Change of Name FMNA LLC to Neenah NE LLC#page1.tif source=Change of Name FMNA LLC to Neenah NE LLC#page2.tif source=Change of Name FMNA LLC to Neenah NE LLC#page3.tif source=Change of Name FMNA LLC to Neenah NE LLC#page4.tif source=Change of Name FMNA LLC to Neenah NE LLC#page5.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FIBERMARK NORTH
AMERICA, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FIBERMARK NORTH AMERICA,
LLC" TO "NEENAH NORTHEAST, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 4:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

2352362 8100 SR# 20165625922

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

1.00 SUC Secretary of State 5

Authentication: 202928748

Date: 09-01-16

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:45 PM 09/01/2016 FILED 04:45 PM 09/01/2016 SR 20165625922 - File Number 2352362

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF FIBERMARK NORTH AMERICA, LLC

THIS CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT (the "Amendment") to the Certificate of Formation of FIBERMARK NORTH AMERICA, LLC (the "Company") is being executed and filed by the undersigned to amend the Certificate of Formation of the Company under Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the Company is **FIBERMARK NORTH AMERICA**, **LLC**.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by changing the name of the Company to **Neenah Northeast**, **LLC**.
- 3. This Amendment shall be effective upon the date and time filed with the Secretary of State.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

6593623

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment this 1st day of September, 2016

FIBERMARK NORTH AMERICA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name:

Title: Authorized Psrscheinrichs

Senior Vice President

General Counsel and Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF FIBERMARK NORTH AMERICA, LLC

THIS CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT (the "Amendment") to the Certificate of Formation of FIBERMARK NORTH AMERICA, LLC (the "Company") is being executed and filed by the undersigned to amend the Certificate of Formation of the Company under Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the Company is **FIBERMARK NORTH AMERICA**, **LLC**.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by changing the name of the Company to **Neenah Northeast**, **LLC**.
- 3. This Amendment shall be effective upon the date and time filed with the Secretary of State.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

6593623

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment this 1st day of September, 2016

FIBERMARK NORTH AMERICA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name:

Title: Authorized Person Steven S. Heinrichs

Senior Vice President

General Counsel and Secretary

6593623

RECORDED: 02/22/2019